
 

 
GenDEPOT CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.  FOR RESEARCH USE ONLY.                     PO Box 454 Barker,  TX  77413  /    tech@gendepot.com 

www.gendepot.com 

Certificate of Analysis 

L-Alanyl-Glutamine 

Cat No : CA067 

I 

Lot  No : 05192322                                                Exp. Jun. 2025 

TEST                                                                                        Specification                                                   Result 

This document has been produced electronically and is valid without signature 

Date of  Print : 5. 24. 2023 

PASS 

Confirm 

99.8 % 

+ 9.9 o C 

0.05 % 

0.04 % 

< 0.02 % 

< 0.02 % 

< 10 ppm 

PASS 

5.62 

White to Off 

Passes Test 

> 98% 

+ 9.5 o C to + 11.0 o C 

< 2.0 % 

< 0.1 % 

< 0.02 %  

< 0.5 %  

< 10 ppm 

Clear, Colorless Solution 

5.0– 6.5 

Appearance  

Identity Test (IR, HPLC) 

Purity 

Specific Rotation 

Loss on Drying 

Residue on Ignition 

Chloride (Cl ) 

Sulfate (SO4) 

Heavy Metal 

Solubility ( 5 % , H2O ) 

PH ( 5 %, H2O ) 


