

www.gendepot.com

Certificate of Analysis

L-Alanyl-Glutamine

1	Cat No : CA067	Lot No: 05192322	Exp. Jun. 2025
	TEST	Specification	Result
Ī	Appearance	White to Off	PASS
ľ	Identity Test (IR, HPLC)	Passes Test	Confirm
	Purity	≥ 98%	99.8 %
Ī	Specific Rotation	+ 9.5 ° C to + 11.0 ° C	+ 9.9 ° C
	Loss on Drying	≤ 2.0 %	0.05 %
	Residue on Ignition	≤ 0.1 %	0.04 %
	Chloride (Cl)	≤ 0.02 %	< 0.02 %
	Sulfate (SO ₄)	≤ 0.5 %	< 0.02 %
	Heavy Metal	≤ 10 ppm	< 10 ppm
	Solubility (5 % , H ₂ O)	Clear, Colorless Solution	PASS
	PH (5 %, H ₂ O)	5.0– 6.5	5.62
ſ			

This document has been produced electronically and is valid without signature

Date of Print: 5.24.2023